
~ 
e~at&t 
~ 

Cindy Cole 723 Soulh Church Street 
AT&T Arkansas Jonesboro, AR 72401 
Mgr.-OSP Ping & Engr Design Phone: (870) 972·7600 Ph 
Engineering Fax: (870) 972·7558 Fax 

cc3290@att.com 

July 1., 201.3 . 

.City of Jones~oro 

Attn: Engineering Department 
307 Vine Street 
Jonesboro, AR 724°1. 

Gentlemen: 

Kum & Go has asked AT&T to concur in the relinquishment of our interest in the right-af-way. 
of a part of Craighead Road so that they may tear down their present structure and build a 
much larger building at this location. Please see the attached platthat shows Tracts Aand B. 

AT&T has working cables within this right-of-way; however, we will concur with Kum &Go's 
request SUBJECT TO AND CONDITIONED UPON the dedication of a temporary easement five 
feet (5') on either side of our existing facilities, as currently placed. Also·subject to this 
concurrence is the dedication by Kum & Go of a permanent easement for our facilities, which 
must be in place and shown 011 a recorded plat, atthe time our facilities are to be relocated. 

Questions regarding these facilities should be referred to me. Questions concerning this 
concurrence and the dedication of a permanent easement can be referred to our right-af-way 
manager, Lynda Palmer at 501.-373-5255 (Iynda.palmer@att.com). 

Sincerely, M.. 
~
 

Attachment: 



CenterPoint EnergyeC~l1telPoint. 401 W. Capitol Avenue, Suite 600 
Uttl.e Roc/<, AR 72201Energy 
CenterPointEnergy.cofTl 

July 29, 2013 

NI8. Siobhan Harman 
Site Development Manager 
Kum&Go 
6400 Westown Parkway 
West Des Moines, IA 50266 

RE: Kuro & Go #390 

Dear Ms. Harman: 

CenterPointEnergy Resources Corp.d/b/a CenterPoint Energy Gas (,'CenterPoint") was recently 
contacted by you regarding the relocation of CenterPoint's natural gas distribution facilities 
located at Old Craighead Road and Culberhouse Street (the "Subject Property"). CenterPoint has 
also been asked to indicate its lack of objection to the City of Jonesboro's vacation of the public 
right of way currently located on the same property. 

CentetPointhas estimated the cost of relocating the facilities on the Subject Ptoperty to be 
approximately $23,677. CetJterPoint is willing to relocate said facilities subject 19 the agreement 
of Kum & Go to fully reimburse CenterPoint for any and all actual costs associated with the 
relocation. The esthnatedcost of relocation would be due prior to the start of construction, and 
any actual costs above and beyond the estimated cost would be invoiced to K.um & Go following 
completion cf the project. 

Once CenterPoint's Jacilitiesare relocated outside the public utilityeasernent, CenterPoint has 
np objection to the vacation of such public utility easement. 

Sincerely, 

~k~-
Walter L..Bryant 
Division VP - Regional Operations
 
CenterPoint Energy
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Ronald L. :80 , AGER 
CITY WATER AND LIGHT • 400 East Monroe • P.O, Box 289. Jane boro, Atkan a 72403-1289· 870/935-5581 



UTILITY RELEASE FORM 

General UtIlity Easement, Public Access Easement, Alley, Street, R.O.W. 

Utility Company Date I 6/13/13I Sudden link 

Requested Vacation Street 
I have been notified of the petition to vacate the following r--'-~'h'-'---d--""d'----:"-h-'----f--"----'-'--" 

described as follows: I Craig ea R Rig t 0 Way 

r----------------------·------'----·----------·-­
See Attached

I 

Legal 
Descrlption 

UTILITY COMPANY COMMENTS (Send release form to the applicant's provIded address on Company Letterhead), 

I No objections to the vacation(s) described above. 

r7No objections to the vacatlon(s) described above, prOVided the folloWing described easements are retained. 

r Objects to the vacatlon(5) described above, reason described below. 

II! ofUti I 
-~t--n-. ~~ J·_:~_~:ir~d,';N-JZjn-,.,~

ompany Representative TItle 

Describe 
reasons for 
objection or 
easements to be 
etained 

e h~"l Fi b.tl/" DP1\'t~ I I("t.JNk- ~ .(,!.4.dL. 

+)..t~ PDI.t4 (CJ,JL.) fJ i~ w.(. 
+0 C:-<. C"Du.+L PI N " b ~ b '-l r I;t""Jt " 
or tLn:rlOtn.e< w; JI b~ (~PoN~tbl..(., 

Nor . This somp 15pfovldedonly ro G15lst proponents In prllporlng the rlqUlreddocumflnts. Proponmruhouldsatisfy rhflmSl!llIfll OSlO the 
Irgo/5uff1cienq (or rhelr5peciflc usc In accordance with ArkanslIS Stole Code. Section '4·30r which regulates the abandonment ofpubllc 
casements and fighr$O(wGYs. 



UTILITY RELEASE FORM 

General Utility Easement, Public Access Easement, Alley, Street, R.O.W. 

Utility Company IRitter Communications Date I6/13/13 

Requested Vacation IStreet 

Ihave been notified of the petition to vacate the following ICraighead Rd right-of-way
described as follows: 

See attached 

Legal 
Description 

UTILITY COMPANY COMMENTS (Send release form to the applicanfs provided address on CompanyLetterhead]. 

Di No objections to the vacation(s) described above. 

I No objections tathe vacatlon(s) described above, prOVided the following described easements are retained. 

I Objects to the vacatlon(s) described above; reason described below.. 

Describe 
reasons for 
objection or 
easements to be 
retained 

~~, V'O r L ~ 4­
~---itr='\---'------

Note: This $Qmp/e Is plovldedonly to C1ulstproponenuln pl'fporlng the requll'fd documents. Proponents shouldsor/sty themselvesCiS to the 
legalsuffld,ncy fort!Jfirspecl#1c lise In accordance with ArlronsdS Stafe Code, Section 14-307 which ngulates the obandonm.ntofpublic 
.oslilments and rights ofways. 


